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San Antonio, Tex.
July 11 . 1927.

Mr. M. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sir;

Enclosed find contract with College of lndustrial Arts,
Denton, Tex. I am also malling you today measurements of the organ
chambers. This is a very important contract for you and I feel I
was real lucky in securing same. You know that your organ in the
State Lteachers College in Denton has given a lot of trouble and I
had some work convincing them that this was not altogether the fault
of the organ.

The ColLlege of Industrial Arts is one of the largest and
most noted of its kind in the Southwest, they have nearly three thous=-
and students and more thah half of them are taking music, It would be
too much for me to try and explain just how I secured thnis contract, at
any rate, I want to say that Mr. Metzenthin did not have anything to do
with the sale, in fact I was told not to bring in anyone connected
with the State ieachers College, especlally Mr. Metzenthin.

Now, Prof. W. E. Jonesg, director of mueic at the College.
who was instrumental in me getting the contracts 1s to get five per
cent commigsion, and enclosed you will #ind a receipt for $200- as
part payment of this commisgion which I advanced him. This 1g to be
strictly confidential and I nope it is unnecesgsary for me to warn you
against letting it be known.

You will note that this specification calls for a four manual
organ. Thls means that the ©0lo urgan is to be prepared for in the
console. According to my figures, the price 1s frairly good and I am
sure that in a very short time, perhaps before the organ is rinished,
they will order the Solo Organ, and they will also, in a very short
time, order several practise organs.

If 1t will save you much money in the blower, don't figure on
same to furnish wind for the Solo Organ, they can putcanother high
pressure blower in when they give you the order for the Solo Organ.
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I made this gpecification myself and I wish you would study
same over carefully and anycsuggestions from you for the betterment
of the organ will be gladly accepted, for, if this organ is a success,
1t wiil be the redemption of the Moller “rgan in that gection of
the country.

If there 1s anything in the measurements or drawing of
the chambersg you do not understand, please let me know and I will
try to explain same.

Please lay this organ out as goon as possible and make a
skeleton drawing after which the chambers can be built, also m=ake
a sketch of the grills-one sketch of the grills designed in plain
spindle work-the other one in ornamental woodwork.

Kindly note, I have gpent a lot of money in securing this
order and you wiil please send me a check for the £200- advanced
Lo Mr. Jones also a check for half of my regular commission.

Yours truly,

i i ﬁw/,u

Jefferson Hotel,
San Antonio, Tex.
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August 17, 1927

M. P. Moller Organ MNgrs.

Hagerstown, Md.
Attn: Mr. E. O. Shulenberger

Dear Sirs

I have your letter and sketch regarding the organ
chambers at the college of Industrial Arts at Denton, Texas.

Being on my vacation and not able to remember whether
there is sufficient room to move the door as suggested by
you, I shall have to wait until I return to Denton, which
will be in about ten days time.

There is a studio back of the proposed door on your
sketch and I am not certain whether there is sufficient
room to put the door in the place you suggest. As soon
as I get back to Denton I will go over the matter thoroughly
and if I can not arrive at a aatisfact‘uagsolution it may
be possible for Mr. Toenjes to come up frém San Antanio
and go over it with me, however I will let you know what
I think can be done as soon as I get back.

Very truly yours
A o

WEJ/FS WVm. E. Jones
Director of Music

Denton, Texas

M



ESTABLISHED 1880.

San Antonio, Tex.
Octe. 23 1927.

Mr. M. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sir;

Enclogsed find blue print for floor plan of organ for the
College of Industrial Arts, Denton, Tex. Please note change in m
ment for opening in Swell Sahdes. This opening is only 13Ft., 1%
instead of 18ft. as you have it. The opening, I suppose, is rather
small but it is the best we can get. The spiral stalrway will be 422
taken out, so you don't have to figure on it.

The gize of the chambers are so near alike th-t you can 1
both of them the same.

On Oct. 10th. I wired you from Forth Worth to send to me
Denton the original drawing which I had sent you sometime previous
this organ. but you falled to do so. You also falled to even ac-
knowledge the telegram.

Now, please note, this organ must be the best that you can
build. I myself have guaranteed it to be so particularly on account
of the trouble we are having with the organ at the State Teashers Col

lege there, which, by the way, is still giving all m=nner of trouble

As the time is very short, you had better lay this organ
out at once and send a copy of the plans to me. You will please be
careful to lay the organ out to the best advantage but do not wait to
start work on same, start the construction as soon as you receive t “‘
blue print as they want the organ finished according to contract.

Yours truly,

Jefferson Hotel,
San Antonlio. Tex.
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Ben Antonio, Tex.
Apr. 13 . 1028,

Mr. M. P. Moller,
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sir;

Encloged find acceptance and check in full for organ in
the C. I. A. College, Denton, Texe. They had recitals on Wednesday
Evening and Thursday Morning, played by Prof. Carl Wiseman of Dallase
The organ behaved very nicely and everybody is delighted, even Prof.
Wiseman, who is a strong Pilcher Man, had to adknowledge that it is
a fine instrument.

You will note that the check is for the full amount. They
didn't say anything about drayage "nd freight and I didn't mention
1t elther, perhaps they will send you a blll later for the freight
and they may not. As you know, the C., I. O, College 18 a State insti-
tution and gometimes they are not so particular, so I would advige you
not to mention anything about dravage and freight unless they write you.

The College is to have a Musgic Festival on April 29th,, 30th.
and 3lste. and Prof. Weaver of Kansas City is to play the organ at that
time, so I will perhaps have to go back there for that occasion.

Yours very truly.
Jeffergson Hotel,

San Antonio, Tex. V%// é§' 42:;%54%1‘
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San Antonio, Texe
Apr. 9 1928.

Mr. M. P. Moller, 6 0

Hagerstown, ld.
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Dear Sir;

I finighed the organ in Denton on Saturday, Mar. 31st. but
I have not as yet the acceptance of game as they were not in a
position to have a recital until next Wednesday and Thursday, Apr. llth.
and 12th., when Prof. Wiseman of Dailag is to play two recitals and
I am leaving tonight for Denton to be there for these retitalse.

In my opinion, the organ came out very nice and Prof. Jones,
as well as every one else who has seen and heard it, seems very much

pleased with it.

Please look over this Denton Specification and, if you receive
thisg Letter by Thursday Noon, wire me, care of C. I. A. College, Denton,
Tex., the price you want for installing the Solo Organ.

Yours truly,

W E Goesnpe
Jeffergon Hotel, é;? )
San:tAntofilo, Tex. ’ ’ /{:éﬁhz;
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San Antonio, Tex.

Dec. 5 1927, e é;? <i>
Mr. .Mo Po MOlleI', D 0
Hagerstown, Md.

Dear Sirj

Yours of Dec. lste. referring to the plans for the Denton
Organ received and I note you s=ying that my original plan was mailed
from your office to me on Nov. 15th. If you m~iled this plan, I did
not recelve it. I have a letter of Oct. 19th., written by your MNr.
Zimmerman(Copy enclosed), in which he sgtates that he sent the original
drawing but same was not in that letter. Now, you have the blue print
you made of the first layout —hich you sent me to Denton =2nd which
I checked when last in Denton 2nd returned to you. This plan is correct
and, if the enclosed layout of organ is made correctly after this plan, it
will be O. K.

I wrote you in fommer letter to go ahead with the Denton Or-
gan according to the last plan you sent me and I hore you have done so
as the College People will be very much disappointed 1f the organ is
delayed. This organ, a2s I have written you before, is the most im-
portant organ you will have in the Southwest. Th&s College h2as about
2000 music Students and incidentally, I have not so far seen anything
in the Diapason about your having this contr-cte. It seemg to me you
don't care to advertise your org-ns you are building in the Southwest
and, as I said above, this is the most import=ant organ you have in
this part of the country and I think you should ~dvertise 1it.

Yours truly,

Jefferson Hotel, i

©an Antonio, Texe.






